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OBJECTIVES OF THE FDP

   Pave the way towards a circular economy that 

   encourages reuse and regenerates while minimizing

   waste to pollution.

   Eliminates the use of exposure to toxic substances.

   Recovery of nutrients from the wastewater and 

   reduce the impact on natural streams, aquatic life 

   and human health.

   Increasing localized access for nutrient recovery, 

   sludge reduction and other environmentally responsible 

   waste management practices.

   Nutrient recovery technologies cover traditional 

   methods to developed technologies for recovery 

   of nutrients.

   Recovery From E-Waste

   Utilization of Affordable aggregates in Concrete
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Session wise time schedule along with the name of the speakers 

Date  Time Speakers  
17-01-2022 

Day-I 

9.45AM – 10.00AM 

(Inaugural 
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Dr Rajesh Gopinath, 

Associate Professor, 

BMSIT 

Feedback 
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>

FDP at KSSEM

4 messages

vijaya akella <vijaya.akella@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:21 PM
To: Rajesh Gopinath <rajeshgopinath007@gmail.com>, rashmihr@kssem.edu.in, MANJUNATH B
<mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the participants in the faculty development program on
“Resource recovery and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the participants to gain the knowledge
from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on 17/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed
by a question and answer session.
one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you the zoom link to join and take care of all the
necessary arrangements. 
kindly also share the bank details.
thank you
regards
Dr vijayalakshmi Akella
9845399068

rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:21 PM
To: vijaya.akella@gmail.com

Rajesh Gopinath <rajeshgopinath007@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:27 PM
To: vijaya akella <vijaya.akella@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rajesh Gopinath CIVIL" <dr.rajeshgopinath@bmsit.in>, "Dr. Rajesh
Gopinath" <dr.rajeshgopinathnair@gmail.com>
Cc: rashmihr@kssem.edu.in, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, prashanth raj
<prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Respected Madam

I thank you for your kind opportunity, and confirm in affirmation wrt my participation.

Regards 
Rajesh Gopinath
Every Paper reused.....is every tree rescued !

[Quoted text hidden]

rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:27 PM
To: rajeshgopinath007@gmail.com
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>

FDP at KSSEM

3 messages

vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM
To: hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>,
prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on 21/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 11:56 AM
To: devathafce@nitk.edu.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on19/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 11:57 AM
To: abhireddy.bdvt@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>

FDP at KSSEM

3 messages

vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:09 PM
To: s.shrihari@gmail.com, rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, prashanth
raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on 18/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


Surathkal Shrihari <s.shrihari@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 5, 2022 at 9:15 AM
To: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>
Cc: rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, prashanth raj
<prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Dr. Vijayalakshmi,

Thank you.

Shrihari
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 

S.Shrihari

Chartered Engineer

Professor of Civil Engineering 
Chairman, Career Development Centre 
National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal
SRINIVASANAGARA - 575 025.

Phone :91-824-2473346.
Former Hon. Chairman, The Institution of Engineers (India) Mangalore Local Centre.

e.mail :shrihari at nitk.ac.in, s_shrihari at rediff.com, surathkal_shrihari at yahoo.co.in

Res : "SRIVANA" Shankara Nilaya Compound, 

Kulai - 575 019. Mangalore, India.

6-3-78/10, 302, Poojan Enclave, 6 th. Cross, Gandhinagara, Mangalore - 575003, India

Phone :918242456933, 919449087533


rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Wed, Jan 5, 2022 at 9:16 AM
To: s.shrihari@gmail.com

http://nitk.ac.in/
http://rediff.com/
http://yahoo.co.in/
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>

FDP at KSSEM

5 messages

vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM
To: hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>,
prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on 21/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 11:56 AM
To: devathafce@nitk.edu.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on19/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


Virus-free. www.avast.com

mailto:hod.civil@kssem.edu.in
mailto:hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in
mailto:mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com
mailto:rashmihr@kssem.edu.in
mailto:prashanthraj1506@gmail.com
https://www.avast.com/sig-email?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail


1/25/22, 12:05 PM K.S. School of Engineering and Management Mail - FDP at KSSEM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=c91af0c08c&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1721013065081479340&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f%3A1721… 2/3

rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 11:57 AM
To: abhireddy.bdvt@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on 21/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


Abhilash reddy B.L <abhireddy.bdvt@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 12:04 PM
To: rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>

Greetings of the day 
I have accepted invitation as resource person on said FDP  

I'll login on said time and date 

Thank you 

On Tue, 25 Jan, 2022, 11:58 am rashmi hr, <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> wrote:





---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>





Dear Sir,



It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.



Your talk is scheduled on 21/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and
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answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 12:04 PM
To: abhireddy.bdvt@gmail.com
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>

FDP at KSSEM

3 messages

vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM
To: hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>,
prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on 21/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068


rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 11:56 AM
To: devathafce@nitk.edu.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,


It gives me a pleasure to invite you as a speaker to address the

participants in the faculty development program on “Resource recovery

and reuse – Waste to wealth”. Your thoughts would enable the

participants to gain the knowledge from your expertise and experience.


Your talk is scheduled on19/1/21   and the session begins at 10AM.The

session talk will be for about 1 hr 30 min followed by a question and

answer session.

one of our faculty will be in touch with you. They will be sending you

the zoom link to join and take care of all the necessary arrangements.

kindly also share the bank details.

thank you

regards

Dr vijayalakshmi Akella

9845399068
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rashmi hr <rashmihr@kssem.edu.in> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 at 11:57 AM
To: abhireddy.bdvt@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: vijaya akella <hod.civil@kssem.edu.in>

Date: Tue, Jan 4, 2022 at 2:15 PM

Subject: FDP at KSSEM

To: <hod.civil@cambridge.edu.in>, MANJUNATH B <mjsharu.engineer@gmail.com>, rashmi hr
<rashmihr@kssem.edu.in>, prashanth raj <prashanthraj1506@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
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Full name of Participant

Name of the college and 

Organization/ Institute

How helpful was 

the session

How Informative was 

the session

Overall 

Rating Of the 

Session

Kothuri Mahindra National institute of technology KarnatakaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

BASWAKUMAR GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE BIDARExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Vignesh Bharathi S Sethu Institute of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

THOTA MURALI KRISHNA Vemu Institute of Technology Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SHASHI PRASAD N K S SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENTExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr.S.Robert Ravi ACE Engineering College Hyderabad-TelanganaSomewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 2

RAJESWARI S Paavai engineering collegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Savan R G Basavaraj Bapuji Institute of Engineering and TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Akash C Arakere BAPUJI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

NALLASAMY P Builders Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 1

Ashwini D G FET, JU Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Bhavya S SJCIT Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Gavini Nikhil Reddy NITK surathkal Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

T R Dakshayani MVJ college of engineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Ankush Anand Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University Katra J&K-182320 Somewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 2

NANDYALA VARADAREDDY K L UNIVERSITY Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Rupak kumar CDSCO, NEW DELHI Extremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

Er. DEEPAK TIWARI SSIPMT, RAIPUR Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr.Nanjundi Prabhu ATREE, Bangalore Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 1

Dr.K.Shunmugapriya Nehru Institute of Technology Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SUBHADIP SARKAR ABS ACADEMY OF POLYTECHNICExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Louella Concepta Goveas Nmamit Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SHUBHAM CHITRANSH MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE,  GWALIOR Somewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 2

Er. VAISHALI SAHU SSIPMT, RAIPUR Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sneha Nayak NMAM institute of technologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

RAJESH V KULKARNI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC PANAJI-GOAExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr S VANITHA NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGEExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Babu Vamsi NITK Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Kanchan B.G Nagarjuna College of Engineering and technologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

ABHISHEK G B PES College of Engineering Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr.M.VELUMANI K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGYExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

B Ramu VEMU Institute of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Uma S National Institute of Technology TiruchirappalliExtremely Helpful, Not so HelpfulNot so Informative 1

Dr S VANITHA Nandha Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Tejaswini M Dayanada sagar college of Engineering Somewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 3, 2

P.ESWARAMOORTHI BUILDERS ENGINEERING COLLEGEExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SUTHAVIJI S Dr.Mahalingam College of Engineering and Technology Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Divya P PESCE, Mandya Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Ahsan Ayaz Aga Paddar Construction Pvt LtdExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

C Lathiga Sri Ranganathar Institute of Engineering and technologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

UJWALA SHENOY K NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Mahesh D Sapthagiri college of engineering Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3



Sujay Raghavendra NagannaSiddaganga Institute of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Srikanth M K TCE Gadag Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Verma Takshshila Institute of Engineering and Technology Jabalpur Madhya PradeshExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

GAYATHRI S Roever Engineering College Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

ARUNVARATHARAJ T Roever Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

PRAVEEN KUMAR G B BAPUJI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYExtremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

H.Geetha ROEVER ENGINEERING COLLEGE Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

RANJITH S ROEVER ENGINEERING COLLEGEExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr. Venkata Krishnaiah R Bharath Institute of Higher Education and ResearchExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

KANNADASAN B B S Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Saisushma B A KSSEM Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Rashmishree K N Citech Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3, 2

Jayalatha N A NITK Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

DR SANJAY KUMAR VERMATakshshila Institute of Engineering and Technology Jabalpur MPExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SELVAPRIYA R MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGEExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

KANNADASAN B B S Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sushma H P PES college of engineering, MandyaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sushma H P PES college of engineering, MandyaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Roopashree R School of Sciences Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr AREKAL VIJAY K S School of Engineering and ManagementExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

ASRA FATHIMA MVJCE Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Srinidhi Shanbog S CMR Institute of technologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Karthiga B Paavai Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3, 2

Karthiga B Paavai Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

PAWAN KUMAR MNNIT Allahabad Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh IndiaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr.Suchilipsa Das Modern Institute of Technology and Management,BhubaneswarExtremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

NITESH  A J INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Shiva Shankar K M ACS College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

B. Kiruthika Paavai Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Pradeepa.S Sir mvit Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

HARIBABU S PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGEExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Gayathri R The Oxford College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Vajreshwari Umachagi Tontadary college of engineering, gadagExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Ashwin M Joshi RASTA- Center for Road Technology Somewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 2

PARTHIBAN L Roever engineering collegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Divyashree M PES College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SATISH KUMAR KOLLURUEnvironmental Consultant Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Surya Nair K NITK Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Shruthi R BGS Institute of Technology, ACUExtremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

Nikhil D K NITK Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Adhirashree Vannarath National Institute of technology KarnatakaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

A. K. M. THOHIDUL ALAM KHANChittagong University of Engineering and Technology (CUET)Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

MAHENDRAN.K Solamalai college of engineering Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Bhavya S Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3



Dr. Manu D S MVJ College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Er.B.Jeyaprakash JP Associates Sivakasi Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

A. K. M. THOHIDUL ALAM KHANChittagong University of Engineering and Technology (CUET)Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

VATHSALA MN SJCIT Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sudarsan J S NICMAR Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 2

SHARATHRAJ R M Bapuji institute of engineering and technology DavangereExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Thanusha Nagarjuna group of instituteSomewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 2

Deekshitha k NMAM Institute of Technology Nitte Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Premlatha K Naidu MVJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Er. Kaneez Fatima Deccan College of Engineering and TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Naveena MP K.S.School of Engineering and ManagementExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

DHANASEKAR.K ADI SHANKARA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

A. K. M. THOHIDUL ALAM KHANChittagong University of Engineering and Technology (CUET)Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Anupama C NITK Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Shambhavi S PES College of Engineering Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Rakhesh J Ghante BIET Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

RAJESH V KULKARNI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC PANAJI-GOAExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Bernard Oruabena Federal Polytechnic Ekowe, NigeriaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

A. K. M. THOHIDUL ALAM KHANChittagong University of Engineering and Technology (CUET)Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Priyanka Pradhan Veer Surendra Sai University Of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

SUMANA Y B BIET Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sujata Suresh Badagi Tontadarya College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Mukaila Yinka Sanni Ahmadu Bello University, ZariaExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Anish C Bharath Institute of Higher Education and ResearchExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Hemavathi S Mohamed Sathak A.J College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Rajesh Bharath institutions of higher educationExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr. S. Shantkriti Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education, Tamil NaduExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Biraj kumar kalita Student Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

I.T.D. SATYENDRA PRASADNational Institute of Electronics and Information TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Prasanna Nadagouda Tontadarya College of EngineeringExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

KIRTI SUNIL PADMAWARBallarpur Institute of Technology BallarpurExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Prashant bhagawati Adcet, ashta Extremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

Annappa A R UBDTCE Extremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

SHWETHA K NMIT Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Puneeth kumar GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE BIDARExtremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3

Arun kumar H R East West Institute of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Shilpa B S East West Institute of TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Jayatheertha H S DSATM Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr.M.VELUMANI K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGYExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Amrutha Dhiraj KS School of Engineering and ManagementExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Mrs.Shobha R BMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Dr.S.Robert Ravi ACE Engineering College Hyderabad-TelanganaSomewhat Helpful Somewhat Informative 2

Er. Nilakantha Panda Paradip Port Trust Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Vikram Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening CollegeExtremely Helpful Somewhat Informative 3



SNEHA.T GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY-COIMBATOREExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Saravanan N Roever Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Naveen R Civil Construction Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Raju C Civil Construction Extremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sasi Kumar V Builders Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

V GOWRISHANKAR Builders Engineering CollegeExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Sharmila S Dr. Mahalingam College of Engineering and TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

I.T.D. SATYENDRA PRASADNational Institute of Electronics and Information TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3

Er. Kaneez Fatima Decca nCollege of Engineering & TechnologyExtremely Helpful Extremely Informative 3



Score Name (In capital letters with initials as to be printed on certificate)College/Industry E-mail ID

6 / 20 Ramachandra reddy Citm ramachandrareddy@gmqil.com

20 / 20 UJWALA SHENOY K NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKALujwala.shenoy12@gmail.com

14 / 20 AMRUTHA DHIRAJ KS School of Engineering and Managementd.amrutha@gmail.com

17 / 20 NANDYALA VARADAREDDY K L UNIVERSITY varadareddy411@gmail.com 

10 / 20 NALLASAMY P Builders Engineering College pn.civil@builderscollege.edu.inpn.civil@builderscollege.edu.in

9 / 20 B Ramu Sphoorthy Engineering collegeramusvist@gmail.com

19 / 20 ASHWINI D G FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, JAIN UNIVERSITY dg.ashwini@jainuniversity.ac.in 

16 / 20 SUBHADIP SARKAR ABS ACADEMY OF POLYTECHNICsubhadipsarkar555@gmail.com

15 / 20 Mahesh D Sapthagiri college of engineering maheshgowda135@gmail.com

16 / 20 A. K. M. THOHIDUL ALAM KHANChittagong University of Engineering and Technology (CUET)thohidul.ce@gmail.com

16 / 20 BASWAKUMAR GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE BIDARbaswakumar.b54@gmail.com

17 / 20 Er.B.Jeyaprakash JP Associates Sivakasi jpsivakasi@gmail.com

15 / 20 T R Dakshayani MVJ college of engineeringdakshayani.tr@mvjce.edu.in

20 / 20 Jayalatha N A National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkalnajayalatha@gmail.com

20 / 20 KOTHURI MAHINDRA National institute of technology Karnatakamahindrakothuri.187cv006@nitk.edu.in

16 / 20 BHAVYA S SJCIT bhavya.s11689@gmail.com

17 / 20 Sudarsan J S NICMAR sudarsanjss@gmail.com 

14 / 20 P.ESWARAMOORTHI BUILDERS ENGINEERING COLLEGEpem.civil@builderscollege.edu.in

18 / 20 GAVINI NIKHIL REDDY NITK SURATHKAL g.nikhilreddy96@gmail.com

14 / 20 M MANOJ KUMAR PSNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYmanoj4civil@gmail.com

15 / 20 AKASH C ARAKERE BAPUJI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY akasharakere@gmail.com

13 / 20 VIGNESH BHARATHI S Sethu Institute of Technologyvigneshbharathi01@gmail.com

18 / 20 SASI KUMAR V Builders Engineering Collegevsk.civil@builderscollege.edu.in

8 / 20 Dr.S.ROBERT RAVI ACE Engineering College Hyderabad-Telanganasrravi1969@gmail.com

19 / 20 PRADEEPA. S Sir mvit pradeepasai1980@gmail.com

19 / 20 Savan R G Basavaraj Bapuji Institute of Engineering and Technologysavanrgb179@gmail.com

18 / 20 ASRA FATHIMA MVJCE asrafathima@mvjce.edu.in 

16 / 20 SHASHI PRASAD N K S SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENTshashiprasad@kssem.edu.in

16 / 20 RAJESH V KULKARNI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC PANAJI-GOAibsgoa@gmail.com

16 / 20 Dr.Krishnamurthy M P NMIT krishnamurthy.mp@nmit.ac.in

16 / 20 ANOOP K N SASTRA Deemed to be Universityanoop@civil.sastra.ac.in

13 / 20 MAHENDRAN.K Solamalai college of engineering. Madurai.ramkishore.k.m@gmail.com 

18 / 20 Dr. VENKATA KRISHNAIAH. RBHARATH INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCHvenkatapec@gmail.com

18 / 20 Anish.C Bharath Institute of Higher Education and Researchanishdavidpaul@gmail.com

18 / 20 Shiva Shankar K M ACS College of Engineeringkmshivashankar@gmail.com

18 / 20 RAJESH S Bharath institutions of higher education and researchrajesh.civil@bharathuniv.ac.in

18 / 20 ABHISHEK G B PES College of Engineering abhishekgb@pesce.ac.in

16 / 20 SUTHAVIJI S Dr.Mahalingam College of Engineering and Technology suthaviji@drmcet.ac.in

20 / 20 THOTA MURALI KRISHNA Vemu Institute of Technology tmkrishnaresearch@gmail.com 

16 / 20 ARUNVARATHARAJ T ROEVER ENGINEERING COLLEGEvarathan.str.civil@gmail.com

20 / 20 Ms. THANUSHA Nagarjuna college of engineering and technology thanusha23796@gmail.com

16 / 20 SELVAPRIYA R MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE selvapriya.r.civil@mec.edu.in

20 / 20 H.GEETHA ROEVER  ENGINEERING  COLLEGE geethuravikkannan13@gmail.com 



20 / 20 GAYATHRI S Roever Engineering College gayathri.k455@gmail.com

20 / 20 TEJASWINI M Dayananda Sagar college of Engineering tejaswini-cvl@dayanandasagar.edu

19 / 20 Saravanan N Roever Engineering Collegesaravanancivi@gmail.com

13 / 20 ROOPASHREE R School of Sciences r.roopashree@jaiuniversity.ac.in

20 / 20 Dr. ASHWIN. M. JOSHI RASTA - Center for Road Technologyashwinmjoshi@gmail.com

15 / 20 SUMANA Y B BIET,DAVANAGERE sumanayb@gmail.com

16 / 20 Dr. MANU D S MVJ College of Engineeringmanuds2010@gmail.com

15 / 20 Ahsan Ayaz Aga Paddar Construction Pvt Ltdaga.ce.1519@gmail.com

15 / 20 HEMAVATHI S Mohamed Sathak A.J College Of Engineeringshemavpm@gmail.com

17 / 20 NITESH A J INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY nkateel@gmail.com

17 / 20 GAYATHRI R THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGgayathri.r2005@gmail.com

20 / 20 VINAYKUMAR S N City Engineering college vinaykumarsn91@gmail.com

16 / 20 SAISUSHMA B A K S SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENTsaisushma@kssem.edu.in

20 / 20 V GOWRISHANKAR Builders Engineering Collegevgshankar26@gmail.com

19 / 20 SHARATHRAJ R M Bapuji institute of engineering and technology Davangere sharathrajrm1234@gmail.com

17 / 20 SHARMILA S Dr. Mahalingam College of Engineering and Technologysharmilasiva8@gmail.com

20 / 20 Rakhesh J Ghante BIET rakheshghante@gmail.com

11 / 20 Kanchan.B.G Nagarjuna college of engineering and technologykanchanbg.167@gmail.com

14 / 20 Louella Concepta Goveas Nmamit Nitte Goveas.louella@nitte.edu.in

7 / 20 HARIBABU S Panimalar Engineering Collegeharicivil.hb@gmail.com

19 / 20 Er. VAISHALI SAHU SSIPMT, RAIPUR vs.rt.0711@gmail.com

20 / 20 Er. DEEPAK TIWARI SSIPMT, RAIPUR tiwari.ritik.9831@gmail.com

12 / 20 Dr AREKAL VIJAY K S School of Engineering and Managementarekal.vijay@kssem.edu.in

10 / 20 PUNEETH KUMAR GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE BIDARpuneeth1038@gmail.com

14 / 20 Dr.SUCHILIPSA DAS MODERN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT,BHUBANESWARsuchilipsadas@gmail.com

20 / 20 Dr S VANITHA Nandha Engineering Collegevanitha.vishalini@gmail.com

20 / 20 Mr. KANNADASAN B B.S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology, Chennaikannadasan@crescent.education 

17 / 20 C LATHIGA Sri Ranganathar Institute of Engineering and Technologylathigachander@gmail.com

20 / 20 SURYA NAIR K NITK suryasuju.n@gmail.com

20 / 20 SATISH KUMAR KOLLURUEnvironmental Consultant satishkolluru79@gmail.com

13 / 20 Sujay Raghavendra NagannaSiddaganga Institute of Technology, Tumakurusujayraghavendran@sit.ac.in

19 / 20 Prof. Jayatheertha H S Dayananda sagar academy of technology and management jayatheertha21@gmail.com

12 / 20 PRAVEEN KUMAR G B College praveengb0033@gmail.com

17 / 20 Ms. SNEHA NAYAK NMAM Institute of Technologysnehanayak@nitte.edu.in

20 / 20 Mr. KANNADASAN B B.S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology, Chennaikannadasan@crescent.education 

18 / 20 Sushma H P PES college of Engineering, Mandyasushvish2096@gmail.com

18 / 20 DIVYASHREE M PES College of Engineeringddivs.m@gmail.com

10 / 20 SIVACHANDRAN S College ssvn1983@gmail.com

16 / 20 BHAVYA S Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technologybhavya_civil@sirmvit.edu

5 / 20 SATYENDRA PRASAD National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology Calicutitdchief6@gmail.com

19 / 20 SRINIDHI SHANBOG S CMR Institute Of Technologysrsh18cv@cmrit.ac.in

19 / 20 Ankush Anand Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University Katra-182320 ankush.anand@smvdu.ac.in

15 / 20 Uma S National Institute of Technology Tiruchirappalliuma.nitk@gmail.com

13 / 20 Er. KANEEZ FATIMA Deccan College of Engineering and Technologyfatimakaneez2@gmail.com



19 / 20 SABARINATHAN N SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY RAMAPURAMsabarinathan61098@gmail.com

15 / 20 Dr.K.SHUNMUGAPRIYA Nehru Institute of Technology queenpriya@gmail.com

20 / 20 SHWETHA K NMIT shwethak250@gmail.com

17 / 20 DR.SANJAY KUMAR VERMA Takshshila Institute of engineering and Technology Jabalpur M.P.verma.sanjay090@gmail.com

13 / 20 PAWAN KUMAR MNNIT Allahabad Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh Indiarce1652@mnnit.ac.in

16 / 20 Vikram Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening Collegesahuvikram924@gmail.com

20 / 20 RANJITH S ROEVER ENGINEERING COLLEGEranjithsrmstr@gmail.com

11 / 20 VATHSALA MN SJCIT mnvatsala@gmail.com

15 / 20 BERNARD ORUABENA Federal Polytechnic Ekowe, Nigeriaboruabena2@gmail.com

15 / 20 SHUBHAM CHITRANSH MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE,  GWALIOR shubhamchitransh0007@gmail.com 

16 / 20 PRIYANKA PRADHAN Veer Surendra Sai University Of Technologyswetajimmy@gmail.com

13 / 20 B. Kiruthika Paavai Engineering Collegekiruthikabaskar1211@gmail.com

20 / 20 SHAMBHAVI S PES College of Engineering shambhavis@pesce.ac.in



KAMMAVARI SANGHAM (R ) - 1952

K. S.  SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT    
(Affiliated to VTU,Belagavi & Recognized by AICTE,New Delhi)

#15 , Mallasandra, Off. Kanakapura Road,Bengaluru-560109

Department of Civil Engineering

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

Head of the Department Principal

This is to certify that

Dr. Kiran Kumar H S 
from GMIT, Davanagere

has attended the Faculty Development Programme
on

“Resource recovery and reuse : waste to wealth”
from 17th -21st January of the year 2022. 
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